HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 154 by Senator Gary Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 3, delete "own or" and at the beginning of line 4, delete "control
- at least ten percent" and insert "exercise control, as defined in R.S. 22:691.2(3),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 4, after the period "." delete "An" and insert in lieu thereof "After the
- 6 receipt of a license or certificate of authority, an"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete "at least ten percent of"